Installation
Manual
(For single ended inscreed)
Please read the ENTIRE Installation Manual before attempting to do the installation. Incorrect
installation could damage the cable and therefore make your warranty invalid.
                  Do’s and don’ts
                  Heater information
Pre-wiring of electrical installation

days minimum.
DON’T install the heating wire on stairways or up the walls.
Warning
Once the heating wire has been installed avoid all traffic over the wire until the floor has been covered
by sand and cement. Do not install the heating wire until the floor is ready to be tiled.
Immediately prior to tiling, test the heating wires as specified on page 13 to check it has not been
damaged. If you are in any doubt, call the Warmtech helpline on 1300 138 126.
Heater Model Wire Colour kW Wire Length
(m)
± 2.50 %
Amps
Resistive
@ 240 V
Resistance
± 5.00%
SEW200 Blue 0.200 12.5m 0.833 Amp 288 Ω
SEW300 Apple green 0.300 18.5 m 1.25 Amp 192 Ω
SEW400 Burgundy 0.400 25.0 m 1.66 Amp 144 Ω
SEW500 Violet 0.500 31.25 m 2.08 Amp 115.2 Ω
SEW650 Olive green 0.650 40.50 m 2.70 Amp 88.61 Ω
SEW800 Red 0.800 50.0 m 3.33 Amp 72 Ω
SEW1000 Yellow 1.000 62.50 m 4.16 Amp 57.6 Ω
Heater information
4
The heaters consist of a fixed length of heating wire terminated at one end by a
sealed joint and the other end by a 3m power supply cable (cold tail).